
Board & Committee Chair Listing: 2016 - 2017 

Board & Trustees 

POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

Chair Ted Meckes 217-789-2116 ted.meckes@cwlp.com 

Chair Elect Chris Ulm 815-744-4200 Chris.ulm@strand.com 

Vice Chair Lori Stenzel 618-792-4558 Lori.stenzel@amwater.com 

Secretary-Treasurer Robyn Doescher 847-904-4541 rdoescher@glenview.il.us 

Past Chair Greg Swanson 309-524-2301  gswanson@moline.il.us 

AWWA Director Terry McGhee 630-834-0100 mcghee@dpwc.org 

Executive Director Laurie Dougherty 866-521-3595 laurie@isawwa.org 

Trustee at Large Carolyn Grieves 815-459-1260 cgrieves@baxterwoodman.com 

District 1 Trustee Ashley Bernard 815-987-5714 Ashley.Bernard@rockfordil.gov 

District 2A Trustee Owen Keenan 800-255-1521 Owen.keenan@mesimpson.com 

District 2B Trustee Jeff Freeman 630-466-6718 jfreeman@eeiweb.com 

District 2C Trustee Mike Ramsey 630-981-6289 mramsey@westmont.il.gov 

District 2D Trustee Nick Gornick 815-724-3675 ngornick@jolietcity.org 

District 3 Trustee Kim Lucas 217-753-8630 x1703 Kim.lucas@cwlp.com 

District 4 Trustee Joe Ahlvin 618-239-3272 Joseph.ahlvin@amwater.com 

District 5 Trustee Steve Wilson 217-333-0956 sdwilson@illinois.edu 

 

2016 Annual Conference Committee Chairs 

POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

    

Exhibit Hall  Todd Schaefer 847-815-3499 todd@mesimpson.com 

Greeter Len Rago 224-500-0911 lrago@carollo.com 

Meter Madness Matt Quinn 312-745-8715 Matthew.quinn@cityofchicago.org 

Hydrant Hysteria Mike Ramsey 630-981-6289 mramsey@westmont.il.gov 

Moderator Chair David Said 815-289-9540 davidsaid8@aol.com 

Science Fair Presenters Elizabeth Doellman 217-373-3273 Elizabeth.doellman@amwater.com 

Silent Auction Dennis Ross 217-965-1566 ross@otterlakewater.net  

Student Activities 
Brianna Huber 

Kyle Saunders 

309-752-1520 

779-348-7371 

bhuber@eastmoline.com 

kyle.saunders@rockfordil.gov 

Tapping Contest  Jeff Musinski 847-400-7443 jmusinski@vah.com 

Technical Program Lori Stenzel 618-792-4558 Lori.stenzel@amwater.com 

Top Ops Larry Thomas 815-355-0923 thomaslarry@stanleygroup.com 

Water Museum Bob Bohannon 309-524-2303 bbohannon@moline.il.us 

Water Taste Test Jennifer Barlas 312-466-8245 Jennifer.barlas@clarkdietz.com 
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Committee Chairs 

POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

Awards Terry McGhee 630-834-0100 mcghee@dpwc.org 

Backflow Rick Marvel 847-836-8690 x301 rick@testgauge.net 

Diversity & Member 

Inclusion Committee 
Kyla Jacobsen 847-931-6160 Jacobsen_k@cityofelgin.org 

Education  Elisa Bonkowski 815-459-1260 ebonkowski@baxterwoodman.com 

Finance Michael Winegard 312-373-6631 mike.winegard@aecom.com 

Fuller Award  Kyla Jacobsen 847-931-6160 Jacobsen_k@cityofelgin.org 

History Ken Ficek 815-883-8482 kbficek@att.net 

Illinois Public Service 

Institute 
Allen Persons 815-436-3577 apersons@goplainfield.com 

ILWARN Josh Stewart 217-789-2323 x1610 Josh.stewart@cwlp.com 

MAC  Todd Schaefer 847-815-3499 todd@mesimpson.com 

Membership Randy Lusk 219-405-0615 randyl@mesimpson.com  

Nominating Greg Swanson 309-524-2301 gswanson@moline.il.us 

Outreach Briana Huber 309-752-1520 bhuber@eastmoline.com 

Safety/Emergency 

Planning 
Carolyn Grieves 815-444-3230 cgrieves@baxterwoodman.com 

Sewer Collection  Scott Bernholdt 847-734-8045 sbernholdt@elkgrove.org 

Small Systems Jon Meyer 312-780-7754 meyerjp@cdmsmith.com 

Source Water Protection Ed Coggin 224 864-7229 ed.coggin@westonsolutions.com 

SPLASH Nadine Miller 815-721-6215 nadine.miller@rockfordil.gov 

T-CON Doug Strempek 708-583-5751 dstrempek@villageofnorridge.com 

Water Distribution Dennis Bowe 847-997-2833 denbone426@comcast.net 

Water Efficiency Danielle Gallet 312-863-6016 dgallet@metroplanning.org 

Water for People Dennis Ross 217-965-1566 ross@otterlakewater.net  

Water Trailer Matt Overeem 847-870-5640 movereem@mountprospect.org 

Water Utility Council Kyla Jacobsen 847-931-6160 Jacobsen_k@cityofelgin.org 

Young Professionals Kyle Saunders 779-348-7371 kyle.saunders@rockfordil.gov 

 


